PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-0111

WHEREAS, San Francisco Public Works has been tasked with implementation of the Article 5.9 of the Public Works Code, which regulates certain sidewalk vending activities; and,

WHEREAS, To further the purposes of Article 5.9, and to promote public health, safety, or welfare, Public Works may adopt rules and regulations related to the administration and enforcement of Article 5.9, subject to approval by the Public Works Commission; and,

WHEREAS, Public Works personnel seek to advance programmatic goals and mitigate or better address objective health, safety, and welfare concerns; and,

WHEREAS, To that end, Public Works is seeking to amend the vending regulations adopted on July 1, 2022 ("Vending Regulations"); and,

WHEREAS, Public Works proposes to amend the Vending Regulations by adding Section II.A.8 to establish plot size restrictions for stationary vendors; and,

WHEREAS, Public Works proposes to amend Section II.E of the Vending Regulations to restrict hours during which vending may take place; and,

WHEREAS, The full text of the proposed amendments to the Vending Regulations referenced above are on file with the Commission Affairs Manager and are incorporated by reference herein ("Proposed Amendments"), therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Public Works Commission approves the Proposed Amendments to establish restrictions for vending plots and vending hours; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a version of the amended Vending Regulations will be posted on-line and will be made available to the public.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its meeting of Neverla 5, 2093.

Commission Affairs Manager, Public Works Commission